

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5080/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 07/06/2013 in CRLP No. 242/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

ANAMUL HAQUE CHOUDHURY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned Judgment, interim Relief and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5081-5082 of 2013
[MUJAHIT ALI & ANR. V. STATE OF ASSAM]
(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 5083 of 2013
[NARUL ISLAM & ORS. V. STATE OF ASSAM]
(With office report)

Date: 24/06/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

| List the matters tomorrow, the 25th June, 2013. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] |
| COURT MASTER |

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |
| | COURT MASTER |