

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5243/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2013 in CRLP No.231/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

SRI LALIT MOHAN SUKLABAIDYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM Respondent(s)  
(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. J. Choudhury, Adv.for  
M/S Map & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Special Case No.25 of 2012 titled State vs. Khagendra Nath Das & Ors. arising out of Vigilance P.S. Case No.3 of 1997 pending before the Court of Special Judge, Assam.

To be tagged along with SLP (Crl) No.5047 of 2013.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master