

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5766/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2013 in CRLP No.217/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

HEMANTA NARZARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,permission to place addl. documents on
record and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.
M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file additional documents on record is
granted.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Special Case
No. 19/2012 arising out of Vigilance Case P.S.No.2/2004 (State Vs.
Alok Khare & Ors.) pending in the Court of Special Judge,
Guwahati,Assam.

Tag with SLP(Crl.)No.5047 of 2013.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master