

"

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6216/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2013 in CP No.333/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

PABITRA KAIBORTA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to place addl. documents
on record and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(Crl) NO.6285 of 2013

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

S.L.P.(Crl) NO. 6357 of 2013

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
for M/s. Map & Co.

SLP 6285/13 & Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
6357/13 Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the additional documents is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings
in the Court of Special Judge, Guwahati, Assam, in Special Case
No.9/2012 arising out of ACB P.S. No.8/2002, Special Case No.23/2012
arising out of Vigilance Case P.S. No.1/2001 and Special Case
No.5/2012 arising out of Vigilance Case P.S. No.2/1997.

Tag with S.L.P.(Crl.) No.5047 of 2013.

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Savita Sainani)
| | Court Master

|

|