

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5080/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2013 in CRLP No.242/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

ANAMUL HAQUE CHOUDHURY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5081-5082 of 2013

(With appln. for interim relief and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5083 of 2013

(With appln. for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Goswami,Adv.

Mr. R.B. Phookan,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navnit Kumar,Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for
the respondents, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit.

List along with SLP(Crl.)No.5047 of 2013 etc.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master