

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRL.M.P. NO.19929

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2013 in CRLP No.566/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

ASHOK KUMAR ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file additional
documents and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(Crl.)...CRL.M.P. NO.21137/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing certified
copy of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.

CRL.M.P.21137/13 Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order
is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of all proceedings in Special Case
No.23/2012 arising out of Vigilance Case P.S. No.1/2001 and Special
Case No.5/2012 arising out of Vigilance Case P.S. No.2/1997, pending
before the Special Judge, Guwahati, Assam.

Tag with S.L.P.(Crl.) No.5047 of 2013.

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Savita Sainani)
| | Court Master