

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5047/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2013 in CRLP No.234/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

ALOK KHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5051 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5053 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5054 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5080 of 2013

(With appln. for interim relief and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5081-5082 of 2013

(With appln. for interim relief and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5083 of 2013

(With appln. for interim relief and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5243 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5540 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5766 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5786 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5942-5943 of 2013

(With appln. for stay and permission to bring additional facts and
documents on record and office report)

-2-

-2-

SLP(Crl) NO. 6216 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6285 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6357 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8063 of 2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl.)No. 8433 of 2013
(With appln. for stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl.)NO. 8434 of 2013
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap,Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Ms.Diksha Rai,Adv.
Mr. Yashwardhan Singh,Adv.

Mr. Subodh Kr.Pathak,Adv.
Mr. Shashi Ranjan,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Manish Goswami,lAdv.
M/S Map & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Krishna Sarma,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Roy,Adv.
Ms. Vartika Sahay Walia,Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

...3/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks' thereafter.

List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master