



Item No.7

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NOS. 5047, 5053, 5080, 5081, 5082, 5083, 5786, 5942, 5943, 6285, 8433, 8434 OF 2013

Spare copies have not been filed for service of respondent no.2 in SLP(Crl) No.5047, 5043, 5080, 5081-5082, 5786, 5942-5943, 8433 OF 2013, respondent no.5 in SLP(Crl) No.5083/2013 and respondent no.3 in SLP(Crl) No. 6285, 8434 of 2013. Be filed within two weeks time as last opportunity.

Notices thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent no.2 in SLP(Crl) No.8434/2013 despite due service.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.2 in SLP(Crl) No.6285/2013 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Opportunity to respondent no.1 in SLP(Crl) No.5053, 5080-5082, 5786, 6285, 8433, 8434 of 2013 and respondent nos. 1 to 4 in SLP(Crl) No.5083/2013 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

SLP(CRL.)NOS. 5051, 5054, 5253, 5540, 5766, 6216, 6357, 8063 OF 2013

Spare copies be filed within three weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued to the respondent-Directorate of Vigilance and Anti Corruption, Assam.

Item No.7

Opportunity to respondent no.1 in SLP(Crl)No.5243, 6216,8063 of 2013 and respondent nos.1-4 in SLP(Crl)No.6357/2013 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

SLP(CRL.) NO.42/2014

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to respondent no.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Spare copies be filed within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued to respondent no.2.

List again on 7.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar