

ØITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION II  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5047/2013  
ALOK KHARE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

WITH  
SLP(Crl) No. 5051/2013  
SLP(Crl) No. 5054/2013  
SLP(Crl) No. 8063/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(Crl) No. 8434/2013  
(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate-on-record and Office Report)  
SLP(Crl)No. 42/2014  
(With office report)

Date : 29/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.  
Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 5047/2013  
Respondent no. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.  
None appears for respondent no. 2 despite due service.  
â- | .contd.

-2-

To be processed along with other matters as and when get ready for listing.

SLP(Crl) Nos. 5051, 5054 and 8063/2013  
Respondent no. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.  
Copy of the fresh track report in respect of respondent no. 2 be furnished in the next office report.

SLP(Crl) No. 8434/2013  
Respondent no. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.  
None appears for respondent nos. 2 and 3 despite due service.  
Application for discharge of advocate filed by counsel for the petitioner be processed under rules.

SLP(Crl)No. 42/2014  
Respondent no. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.  
Application for discharge of advocate filed by counsel for the petitioner be processed under rules.  
List again on 12.01.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar