

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.7 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL. MP. 19663/2016 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.8434/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/06/2013
in CRLP No. 728/2012 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)
RANJIT KUMAR SARMAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM &ORS Respondent(s)
(For discharge of advocate-on-record and office report)
Date : 13/02/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kanika Saran,Adv.
Mr. Sagar Vaish,Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai,Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Debojit Borkakati,Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the petitioner, returnable in six
weeks.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master