

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5047/2013

ALOK KHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(CRL.)NO. 6216 OF 2013 is listed)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6216/2013

Date : 13-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
  
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR  
Ms. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(Crl) No. 6216/2013

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks two week's adjournment to file spare copy for service on respondent No. 2, stated to be the Director General of Vigilance, added as party vide order dated 01.05.2014.

This is an old matter still pending for service of notice on the unserved respondent. It is considered appropriate to direct

that copy be served on the standing counsel for the State of Assam within a period of two weeks and file proof in respect thereof.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER