

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).5047/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-06-2013
in CRLP No. 234/2012 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

ALOK KHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(CrI) No. 5051/2013 (II)

SLP(CrI) No. 5053/2013 (II)

SLP(CrI) No. 5054/2013 (II)

SLP(CrI) No. 5080/2013 (II)

SLP(CrI) No. 5081-5082/2013 (II)

SLP(CrI) No. 5083/2013 (II)

SLP(CrI) No. 5243/2013 (II)

SLP(CrI) No. 5540/2013 (II)

SLP(CrI) No. 5766/2013 (II)

SLP(CrI) No. 5786/2013 (II)

SLP(CrI) No. 5942-5943/2013 (II)

SLP(CrI) No. 6285/2013 (II)

SLP(CrI) No. 6216/2013 (II)

SLP(CrI) No. 8063/2013 (II)

SLP(CrI) No. 8433/2013 (II)

SLP(CrI) No. 8434/2013 (II)

SLP(CrI) No. 42/2014 (II)

Date : 18-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Varma Dorjee, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Choudhry, Adv.
Mr. Dechen W. Lachungpa, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Sashi Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pranita Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Bisht, Adv.

Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. Vivek Sankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent-State, list these matters after three weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER