

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.16

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5047/2013

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-06-2013
in CRLP No. 234/2012 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

ALOK KHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5051/2013 (II)SLP(Crl) No. 5053/2013 (II)SLP(Crl) No. 5054/2013 (II)SLP(Crl) No. 5080/2013 (II)SLP(Crl) No. 5081-5082/2013 (II)SLP(Crl) No. 5083/2013 (II)SLP(Crl) No. 5786/2013 (II)SLP(Crl) No. 5942-5943/2013 (II)SLP(Crl) No. 6285/2013 (II)SLP(Crl) No. 6216/2013 (II)SLP(Crl) No. 8063/2013 (II)SLP(Crl) No. 8433/2013 (II)SLP(Crl) No. 8434/2013 (II)SLP(Crl) No. 42/2014 (II)SLP(Crl) No. 5243/2013 (II)SLP(Crl) No. 5540/2013 (II)SLP(Crl) No. 5766/2013 (II)

Date : 24-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR
Ms. Atiga Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aashish Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Barnali Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.
Mr. Varun Satiya, Adv.

Mr. Azim H.laskar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. Bikaskar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Priyank Adhyaru, Adv.
Mr. Priyonkoo Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.
Mr. Dechen W. Lachungpa, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akash Swami, Adv.
Mr. R. Prashant Bhrigu, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Chinmoi Pradip Sharma, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are present before the Court.

2. In the present batch of petitions, since the issue involved would have a larger ramification, we deem it appropriate to appoint Mr. R. Basant, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Manu Krishnan G., learned Advocate-on-Record as an Amicus Curaie in the matters.

3. Parties are requested to serve copy of their respective pleadings on the learned Amicus within two weeks.

4. List the matters on 21.03.2025.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR